Small Logo
Medium Logo
Large Logo
Dialogic® DSI Signaling Interface Unit Based
on Dialogic® DSI SS7G3x Signaling Servers
Datasheet
To find out more about Dialogic call 800.755.4444 or visit us at: www.dialogic.com
The Dialogic® DSI Signaling Interface Unit (DSI SIU) is based

Boards or high-density (64 link) Dialogic® DSI SS7HDP Network Interface Boards. A server software license from Dialogic is
required for the Dialogic® DSI Signaling Interface Unit. Additional protocol software and accessories may be added.
Order Code Model Description
Signaling Servers
310-893 SS7G310A0W SS7G31, AC powered, 0 SS7 links, 0 T1/E1 ports
310-897 SS7G31QA1W SS7G31, AC powered, 4 SS7 links, 4 T1/E1 ports
310-895 SS7G31HA1W SS7G31, AC powered, 64 SS7 links, 4 T1/E1 ports
310-894 SS7G310D0W SS7G31, DC powered, 0 SS7 links, 0 T1/E1 ports
310-900 SS7G31QD1W SS7G31, DC powered, 4 SS7 links, 4 T1/E1 ports
310-896 SS7G31HD1W SS7G31, DC powered, 64 SS7 links, 4 T1/E1 ports
310-901 SS7G320A0W SS7G32, AC powered, 0 SS7 links, 0 T1/E1 ports
310-910 SS7G32QA1W SS7G32, AC powered, 4 SS7 links, 4 T1/E1 ports
310-905 SS7G32QA2W SS7G32, AC powered, 8 SS7 links, 8 T1/E1 ports
310-902 SS7G32QA3W SS7G32, AC powered, 12 SS7 links, 12 T1/E1 ports
310-912 SS7G32HA1W SS7G32, AC powered, 64 SS7 links, 4 T1/E1 ports
310-903 SS7G32HA2W SS7G32, AC powered, 128 SS7 links, 8 T1/E1 ports
310-904 SS7G32HA3W SS7G32, AC powered, 192 SS7 links, 12 T1/E1 ports
310-906 SS7G320D0W SS7G32, DC powered, 0 SS7 links, 0 T1/E1 ports
310-909 SS7G32QD1W SS7G32, DC powered, 4 SS7 links, 4 T1/E1 ports
310-899 SS7G32QD2W SS7G32, DC powered, 8 SS7 links, 8 T1/E1 ports
310-907 SS7G32QD3W SS7G32, DC powered, 12 SS7 links, 12 T1/E1 ports
310-911 SS7G32HD1W SS7G32, DC powered, 64 SS7 links, 4 T1/E1 ports
310-908 SS7G32HD2W SS7G32, DC powered, 128 SS7 links, 8 T1/E1 ports
310-898 SS7G32HD3W SS7G32, DC powered, 192 SS7 links, 12 T1/E1 ports
Server Software
G06-035 SS7SBG30SIUV Signaling Interface Unit license for Signaling Server, 4 MTP links, 128 CICS (ISUP/BICC), SNMP
G07-035 SS7SBG30SIUU Signaling Interface Unit license for Signaling Server, 16 MTP links, 4096 CICS (ISUP/BICC), SCCP, SNMP
G08-035 SS7SBG30SIUL Signaling Interface Unit license for Signaling Server, 64 MTP links, 65535 CICS (ISUP/BICC), SCCP, SNMP
G18-035 SS7SBG30SIUJ Signaling Interface Unit license for Signaling Server, 192 MTP links, 65535 CICS (ISUP/BICC), SCCP, SNMP
Dialogic® DSI Signaling Interface Unit Based
on Dialogic® DSI SS7G3x Signaling Servers
Datasheet
8
Order Code Model Description
Protocol Software
G19-035 SS7SBG30TCAPL TCAP protocol license for Signaling Server, 65535 simultaneous active dialogs
G20-035 SS7SBG30INAPL INAP protocol license for Signaling Server, 65535 simultaneous active dialogs
 G21-035 SS7SBG30IS41L IS41 protocol license for Signaling Server, 65535 simultaneous active dialogs
G14-035 SS7SBG30MAPL MAP protocol license for Signaling Server, 65535 simultaneous active dialogs
G05-035 SS7SBG30M2PAS M2PA protocol license for Signaling Server, 16 link eq/assoc
G04-035 SS7SBG30M2PAR M2PA protocol license for Signaling Server, 32 link eq/assoc
G03-035 SS7SBG30M2PAL M2PA protocol license for Signaling Server, 64 link eq/assoc
G02-035 SS7SBG30M2PAK M2PA protocol license for Signaling Server, 128 link eq/assoc
G01-035 SS7SBG30M2PAJ M2PA protocol license for Signaling Server, 256 link eq/assoc
G13-035 SS7SBG30M3UAS M3UA protocol license for Signaling Server, 16 link eq/assoc
G12-035 SS7SBG30M3UAR M3UA protocol license for Signaling Server, 32 link eq/assoc
G11-035 SS7SBG30M3UAL M3UA protocol license for Signaling Server, 64 link eq/assoc
G10-035 SS7SBG30M3UAK M3UA protocol license for Signaling Server, 128 link eq/assoc
G09-035 SS7SBG30M3UAJ M3UA protocol license for Signaling Server, 256 link eq/assoc
Accessories
300-388 SS7G31SACPSU SS7G31 450W AC power supply
 300-392 SS7G31SDCPSU SS7G31 450W DC power supply
300-387 SS7G31BHDD SS7G31 spare hard drive